FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RI	07-02-2	2001	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Tragemark Offic	
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Com	missioner of		1301 10110 1140 E 1811 1901	Ittached origina	Il documents or copy thereof.	
		101765	7			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying par Hiroaki TAKASU</li> </ol>		i SUGIURA			eceiving party(ies)	
Noritoshi ANDO Yoshikazu KOJII		i YAZAWA	Name:_	Selko Ins	truments Inc.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Address:		
		<u> </u>				
3. Nature of conveyance:	6-250	'1			2 5 2001	
∆ Assignment			Street Address: 8, Nakase 1-chome,			
☐ Security Agreement	۵	Change of Name	Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi			
☐ Other			City:C	Chiba	State: Japan ZIP:	
Execution Date:June	e 13, 2001		Additional	name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🌣 No	
4. Application number(s) of	or natent number(	e).	<u> </u>			
		,				
If this document is being	ig filed together w	ith a new application	on, the executio	n date of the ap	olication is:	
A. Patent Application	No.(s) 09/176	,339	B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers a	uttached? 🗅 Yes (	No No		
Name and address of p     concerning document s	•	espondence	6. Total nu	mber of applicati	ons and patents involved: 1	
Name: Bruce L.	Adams		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:			⊒ Enc			
			⊠ Auth any	norized to be cha deficien	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>Ad ams</u>	s & Wilks		8. Deposit	account numbe	r:	
50 Br	50 Broadway-31stFloor			01-0268		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10004			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
/2001 TBIAZ1 00000066 051763	3g / /	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
	40.00 89		<del></del>			
<ol> <li>Statement and signatur</li> <li>To the best of my know</li> <li>the original document.</li> </ol>	e. ledge and belief,	the foregoing inform	mation is/rue ar	nd correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of	
Bruce L. Ada	<del></del>	YULY	L. U. Gym	79	June 21, 2001	
Name of Person Si	,	nber of sages including	Signatule V	hments, and docum	ent: Date	

REEL: 011931 FRAME: 0905

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Hiroaki Takasu, Noritoshi Ando, Yoshikazu
Kojima, Kazunari Sugiura and Michiaki Yazawa, residing at c/o Seiko
Instruments Inc., 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba,
Japan have invented new and useful improvements in
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Seiko Instruments Inc., located and doing business at 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Seiko Instruments Inc. for the territory of the United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared and executed by us on November 25, 1998, filed October 21, 1998, Serial No. 09/176,339 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Seiko Instruments Inc., its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 011931 FRAME: 0906

AND, we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and we hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Seiko Instruments Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

Executed	this <pre>13th</pre> day of	June 2001 , XXX at	
Witness:			
Yoshiko Otsuka	<del>/</del>	Hiroaki Takasu	(L.S.)
100112110 0000111	_	Maritaga andoir	
	6	Yoshikazu Kojima Yoshikazu Kojima	_(L.S.)
		Agostika Kozyman Sugiur Kazunari Sugiura	<u>∕a</u> (L.S.)
	_	Michiaki Yazawa	_(L.S.)
	_	Ancara	_(L.S.)
			(L.S.)
	_		(L.S.)

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 011931 FRAME: 0907